A special meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Sweden was held at the Town Hall, 18 State Street, Brockport, New York, on Tuesday, July 20, 2010. The meeting was held prior to the regularly scheduled Town Board work shop.

Town Board Members present were Supervisor John Milner, Councilperson Rob Carges, Councilperson Patricia Connors, Councilperson Michael Myers and Councilperson Danielle Windus-Cook. Also present were Finance Director Leisa Strabel, Town Clerk Karen M. Sweeting and Highway Superintendent Fred Perrine.

No visitors were present.

Supervisor Milner called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. and asked everyone present to say the Pledge to the Flag.

## \*\*MOTION\*\*

Motion made by Councilperson Myers that was seconded by Councilperson Carges to approve the agreement with the Village of Brockport regarding the deposit of funds into the Fire Equipment Reserve Fund. Discussion. All voted in favor of the motion. Motion adopted.

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Councilperson Carges moved to adjourn the July 20, 2010 special meeting of the Sweden Town Board at 7:10 p.m. Councilperson Connors seconded the motion. All voted in favor of the motion. Motion adopted.

Respectfully submitted,

Karen M. Sweeting Town Clerk